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Introduction

The Student Demographic Survey was administered by McGill University from mid-October through December 2009. Invitations to participate were sent to 9,000
randomly selected students. Only students registered in degree, certificate or diploma seeking programs were eligible for the survey. The response rate was 23%

(n=2,054).

The data have been weighted to obtain better representation of gender, level of study (Bachelor’s or undergraduate certificates or diplomas; Master’s or graduate
certificates or diplomas; or Doctoral) and origin (Québec, Canada, USA or International in answer to the question "Where did you last study before coming to
McGill?"). Differences between the data presented here and those presented in preliminary tables are due to adjustments in the weightings.

Throughout, the percentages shown refer to respondents only. Non-responses are not shown.
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Section 1 - General Information

1.1 Age
Respondents' current program level
Master's,
Bachelor's, UG
. Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips i
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
Less than 18 30 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 30 1.5%
18 to 20 830 56.1% 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 832 40.8%
21to 25 498 33.7% 184 58.9% 35 14.4% 717 35.2%
26 to 30 63 4.2% 72 23.2% 126 51.1% 261 12.8%
31to 35 24 1.7% 24 7.7% 53 21.6% 102 5.0%
Over 35 34 2.3% 30 9.6% 32 12.9% 9% 4.7%
Total 1,479 100.0% 312 100.0% 247 100.0% 2,038 100.0%
1.2 In what type of program are you officially registered at McGill?
n %
Bachelor's, UG Certificates & Diplomas 1,561 76.2%
Master's, Graduate Certificates & Diplomas 300 14.6%
Doctorate 187 9.1%
Total 2,048 100.0%
1.3 In what Faculty, School or Centre are you registered? Select all that apply.
Respondents' current program level
Master's,
Bachelor's, UG
. Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips i
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
Centre for Continuing Ed 40 2.7% 35 11.4% 1 0.4% 76 3.7%
Desautels Faculty of Management 112 7.6% 14 4.5% 5 2.2% 131 6.4%
Faculty of Agric Environ Sci 79 5.3% 24 7.9% 18 7.4% 122 6.0%
Faculty of Arts 498 33.6% 36 11.8% 44  17.8% 578 28.4%
Faculty of Dentistry 2 0.1% 2 0.6% 4 1.7% 8 0.4%
Faculty of Education 80 5.4% 42 13.7% 15 6.1% 137 6.7%
Faculty of Engineering 180 12.2% 40 12.9% 41  16.4% 261 12.8%
Faculty of Law 47 3.1% 10 3.1% 5 1.9% 61 3.0%
Faculty of Medicine 104 7.0% 65 20.9% 57 23.1% 226 11.1%
Faculty of Religious Studies 7 0.5% 4 1.2% 2 0.6% 12 0.6%
Faculty of Science 387 26.1% 35 11.5% 44  17.8% 466 22.9%
Schulich School of Music 37 2.5% 9 3.0% 16 6.3% 61 3.0%
Total 1,482 100.0% 308 100.0% 248 100.0% 2,038 100.0%
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Section 1 - General Information

1.3 In what Faculty, School or Centre are you registered? Select all that apply.

Where did you last study before coming to McGill?

Quebec| Rest of Canada U.S.A. International Total
(other than U.S.A.)
n % n % n % n % n %
Centre for Continuing Ed 47 5.7% 5 0.8% 2 0.7% 22 7.3% 76 3.7%
Desautels Faculty of Management 50 6.0% 35 5.3% 21 8.8% 29 9.6%| 135 6.6%
Faculty of Agric Environ Sci 62 7.4% 23 3.5% 9 3.9% 26 8.6%| 120 5.9%
Faculty of Arts 168 20.1% 243 36.7% 111 46.2% 68 22.7%| 590 29.0%
Faculty of Dentistry 2 0.2% 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 7 0.3%
Faculty of Education 73 8.8% 40 6.0% 10 4.2% 11 3.8%| 135 6.6%
Faculty of Engineering 108 13.0% 58 8.8% 24 9.8% 67 22.4%| 258 12.7%
Faculty of Law 31 3.7% 17 2.6% 5 2.2% 9 3.0% 63 3.1%
Faculty of Medicine 133 16.0% 41 6.2% 12 5.2% 27 9.0%| 214 10.5%
Faculty of Religious Studies 2 0.3% 8 1.2% 1 0.5% 1 0.3% 12 0.6%
Faculty of Science 169 20.3% 206 31.2% 49  20.5% 47 15.6%| 472 23.2%
Schulich School of Music 17 2.0% 25 3.8% 13 5.4% 4 1.3% 59 2.9%
Total 835 100.0% 662 100.0% 240 100.0% 300 100.0%( 2,037 100.0%
1.4 1 was admitted to McGill on the basis of my academic record from...
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Master's,
Certs & Dips Graduate Ce.rts Doctorate Total
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
High school (with fewer than 24 credits (1 year) 486 32.7% 0.0% 0.0% 486 23.7%
of advanced standing)
High school (with 24 credits (1 year) or more 139 9.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 139 6.8%
of advanced standing)
CEGEP 547 36.8% 7 2.3% 0 0.0% 554 27.1%
French Baccalaureate or International 140 9.4% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 141 6.9%
Baccalaureate diploma program
A-Level program 29 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 29 1.4%
Bachelor’s degree 105 7.1% 274 87.9% 93 36.9% 472  23.1%
Master’s degree 10 0.7% 24 7.8% 157 62.7% 192 9.4%
Other. Please specify 29 1.9% 5 1.7% 1 0.4% 35 1.7%
Mature Student 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Doctorate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1,485 100.0% 312 100.0% 251 100.0% 2,048 100.0%
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Section 1 - General Information

1.5 Where did you last study before coming to McGill?

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Master's,

. Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips K

& Dips
n % n % n % n %
Quebec (at CEGEP) 553 37.3% 60 19.4% 17 6.7% 630 30.8%
Quebec (at an institution other than CEGEP) 96 6.5% 64 20.7% 35 13.8% 195 9.5%
Ontario 290 19.5% 43 13.8% 36 14.5% 369 18.0%
Canada (excluding Quebec & Ontario) 207 13.9% 43 13.9% 39 15.7% 289 14.1%
U.S.A. 183 12.3% 25 7.9% 32 12.6% 239 11.7%
International (other than U.S.A.) 155 10.4% 75 24.2% 92 36.6% 322 15.7%
Total 1,483 100.0% 311 100.0% 250 100.0% 2,044 100.0%

1.6 When did you first start studying in Canada (in any educational program)? Vs Where did you study before coming to McGill?

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips
Rest of Interna- Rest of Interna-
Quebec U.S.A. . Quebec U.S.A. .
Canada tional Canada tional
Mean year 1995 1997 2006 2006 1991 1995 2004 2008

Respondents' current program level

Doctorate Total
Rest of Interna- Rest of Interna-
Quebec U.S.A. i Quebec U.S.A. K
Canada tional Canada tional
Mean year 1992 1994 2004 2006 1994 1996 2006 2006

1.7 Marital Status (question from Statistics Canada's 2006 Census)

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Master's,

. Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips .

& Dips
n % n % n % n %
Never legally married (single) 1,419 96.1% 259 83.3% 166 66.9% 1,844 90.6%
Legally married (and not separated) 45 3.0% 50 16.1% 75 30.2% 170 8.3%
Separated, but still legally married and 13 0.9% 2 0.6% 7 2.8% 22 1.1%

Divorced

Total 1,477 100.0% 311 100.0% 248 100.0% 2,036 100.0%

1.8 Are you living with a common-law partner? (question from Statistics Canada's 2006 Census)

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Master's,

. Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips

& Dips
n % n % n % n %
Yes 84 5.7% 45 14.8% 42  17.9% 171 8.1%
No 1,383 94.3% 257 85.2% 193 82.1% 1,833 91.9%
Total 1,467 100.0% 302 100.0% 235 100.0% 2,004 100.0%
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Section 1 - General Information

1.9 Living Situation

Respondents' current program level

, Master's,
Bazzretlsr&sb?st Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
McGill residence 246 16.6% 26 8.3% 10 3.9% 281 13.8%
with my parents / family 431  29.0% 52 16.8% 12 4.7% 495  24.2%
with my spouse or partner 107 7.2% 83 26.7% 105 42.0% 296 14.5%
with roommates 474  32.0% 78 25.0% 42 17.0% 594 29.1%
alone 203 13.7% 68 21.7% 78 31.1% 349 17.1%
other 22 1.5% 5 1.6% 3 1.3% 30 1.5%
Total 1,483 100.0% 312 100.0% 250 100.0% 2,045 100.0%
1.10 What place (town/city, region, country) do you consider to be your home?
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Master's,
Certs & Dips Graduate Ce.rts Doctorate Total
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
Montreal (including greater Montreal 674 45.8% 161 51.9% 126 51.2% 961 47.4%
area, e.g., Laval)
Quebec (other than greater Montreal 82 5.6% 14  4.5% 7 2.9% 104 5.1%
area)
Ontario 250 17.0% 29 9.3% 17 6.8% 296 14.6%
Canada (other than Quebec or Ontario) 158 10.7% 33 10.8% 21 8.4% 212 10.4%
U.S.A. 144  9.8% 12 4.0% 13 5.2% 169 8.3%
International (other than U.S.A.) 163 11.1% 60 19.5% 63 25.4% 286 14.1%
Total 1,471 100.0% 309 100.0% 247 100.0% 2,027 100.0%
1.11 Do you have any close friends who live permanently in Montreal (or the greater Montreal area)?
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Master's,
Certs & Dips Graduate Ce.rts Doctorate Total
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
None 341 30.7% 53 22.3% 45  22.7% 439 28.4%
A few (5 or fewer) 406 36.5% 93 39.1% 85 43.0% 583 37.7%
Many (More than 5) 365 32.9% 91 38.5% 67 34.2% 524 33.9%
Total 1,112 100.0% 237 100.0% 197 100.0% 1,546 100.0%
1.11 Do you have any relatives who live permanently in Montreal (or the greater Montreal area)?
Respondents' current program level
, Master's,
Bazzretlsr&sb?st Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
None 570 54.1% 116 52.5% 125 70.2% 810 55.7%
A few (5 or fewer) 247 23.4% 45  20.4% 33 18.5% 326 22.4%
Many (More than 5) 237  22.5% 60 27.1% 20 11.2% 317 21.8%
Total 1,054 100.0% 221 100.0% 178 100.0% 1,453 100.0%
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Section 1 - General Information

1.12 How many children in each of the following age groups do you have?

1 2 or more Total
n % n % n %
Under 5 years 32 64.0% 18 36.0% 50 100.0%
5to 12 years 23 71.9% 9 28.1% 32 100.0%
13 to 18 years 9 60.0% 6 40.0% 15 100.0%
19 years or older 5 55.6% 4  44.4% 9 100.0%

Respondents' cu

rrent program level

Master's,
Bachelor's, UG
. Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips .
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
No children 1,451 97.7% 290 92.9% 212 84.6% 1,953 95.3%
Has one or more children 34 2.3% 22 7.1% 39 15.4% 95 4.7%
Total 1,485 100.0% 312 100.0% 251 100.0% 2,048 100.0%
1.13 If you do have any children younger than 5 years of age, who is responsible for childcare?
Due to insufficient respondents, the results of this question are not presented.
1.14 What is the highest educational attainment of your parents (or legal guardians)?
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Master's,
. Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips .
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
Did not complete postsecondary ed. 161 11.1% 57 18.5% 32 13.1% 250 12.5%
At least 1 parent completed postsec. ed. 147 10.2% 34 11.0% 29 11.9% 210 10.5%
At least 1 parent completed univ. degree 1,138 78.7% 217 70.5% 183 75.0% 1,538 77.0%
Total 1,446 100.0% 308 100.0% 244 100.0% 1,998 100.0%
1.15 Please specify who in your family has attended or is attending another university. Select all that apply .
Respondents' current program level
Master's,
Bachelor's, UG
i Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
Certs & Dips .
& Dips
n % n % n % n %
| am the first to attend... 65 5.0% 33 11.8% 14 6.3% 112 6.2%
Parents (mother, father, grandparents, 993 76.0% 178 64.4% 166 72.8% 1,337 73.8%
stepparents & guardians)
Sisters & Brothers (siblings, stepbrothers and 618 47.2% 157 56.9% 172 75.2% 946 52.2%
stepsisters)
981 75.0% 179 64.9% 165 72.3% 1,325 73.1%
Others (aunts, uncles, cousins, children, others)
Total 1,308 100.0% 276 100.0% 228 100.0% 1,812 100.0%
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Section 1 - General Information

1.15 Please specify who in your family has attended or is attending McGill. Select all that apply .

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Master's,
Corts & ;Di . Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
P & Dips
n % n % n % n %
I am the first to attend... 326 42.1% 63 42.3% 55 57.6% 445 43.5%
Parents (mother, father, grandparents, 210 27.1% 33 22.1% 10 10.7% 253 24.8%
stepparents & guardians)
Sisters & Brothers (siblings, stepbrothers and 201 25.9% 37 24.7% 22 22.8% 260 25.5%
stepsisters)
242 31.2% 48 32.3% 23 24.4% 314 30.7%
Others (aunts, uncles, cousins, children, others)
Total 776 100.0% 150 100.0% 96 100.0% 1,021 100.0%
1.16 How likely are you to stay in Quebec after you graduate from your current program?
Respondents' current program level
Master's,
Bachelor's, UG
Certs & Dips Graduate Certs Doctorate Total
P & Dips
n % n % n % n %
Very unlikely 228 15.4% 38 12.5% 33 13.4% 299 14.7%
Somewhat unlikely 272 18.4% 57 18.3% 48 19.3% 376 18.5%
Neutral / Don't know 332 15.6% 50 10.9% 72  20.5% 455 15.5%
Somewhat likely 319 21.6% 54 17.6% 58 23.3% 432 21.2%
Very likely 326 22.1% 109 35.3% 37 15.1% 472 23.2%
Total 1,477 100.0% 309 100.0% 248 100.0% 2,034 100.0%
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Section 2 - Knowledge about Services Available for McGill Students

2.1 How knowledgeable are you about the following services provided by McGill University?

Somewhat Very
Not at all Very little knowledgeable Knowledgeable knowledgeable Total
Counselling Service (general) n 402 634 578 321 81 2,017
by all students|% 19.9% 31.5% 28.7% 15.9% 4.0% 100.0%
Counselling Service (Master's Students' Support Group) n 151 79 56 19 4 308
by master's students|% 48.9% 25.7% 18.0% 6.2% 1.2% 100.0%
Counselling Service (Doctoral Students' Support Group) n 77 94 44 25 8 248
by doctoral students|% 30.9% 38.0% 17.7% 10.1% 3.2% 100.0%
Chaplaincy n 1,261 441 187 77 19 1,985
by all students|% 63.6% 22.2% 9.4% 3.9% 1.0% 100.0%
Career Planning Services n 230 411 677 521 167 2,006
by all students|% 11.5% 20.5% 33.8% 26.0% 8.3% 100.0%
First People's House n 6 1 3 2 2 14
by aboriginals|% - - - - - -
First Year Assistant for Francophone Students n 32 23 20 10 1 87
by undergraduate students who reported speakln.g only French v.wth % 36.9% 26.5% 23.3% 11.5% 13% 100.0%
friends and relatives
International Student Services n 37 46 85 50 14 232
by students having principally American citizenship|% 16.1% 19.7% 36.7% 21.4% 6.2% 100.0%
International Student Services n 147 123 130 142 55 596
by students having principally a foreign citizenship (dlfferent'than o 24.7% 20.6% 91.8% 93.8% 9.2% 100.0%
American)
Macdonald Campus Student Services n 8 14 21 43 31 116
by students registered at MacDonald Campus|% 6.6% 12.0% 18.0% 36.7% 26.6% 100.0%
Mental Health Service n 799 528 392 202 79 2,000
by all students|% 39.9% 26.4% 19.6% 10.1% 3.9% 100.0%
Mental Health Service n 3 4 6 15 12 41
by students who reported having a mental health condition|% 7.8% 10.0% 14.1% 37.7% 30.4% 100.0%
Office for students with Disabilities n 21 25 15 18 22 101
by students having a disability condition|% 20.7% 24.9% 14.9% 18.0% 21.5% 100.0%
Scholarships and Student Aid Office n 363 414 361 227 81 1,445
by undergraduate students|% 25.1% 28.6% 25.0% 15.7% 5.6% 100.0%
Social Equity and Diversity Education Office (SEDE) n 1,445 359 143 38 12 1,997
by all students|% 72.4% 18.0% 7.2% 1.9% 0.6% 100.0%
Social Equity and Diversity Education Office (SEDE) n 88 18 15 8 0 129
by students who reported quite a lot or very much discrimination by % 68.2% 14.1% 11.6% 6.3% 0.0% 100.0%
other students or people who work at McGill
Student Health Service n 311 390 547 531 220 1,999
by all students|% 15.6% 19.5% 27.4% 26.6% 11.0% 100.0%
2.2 How knowledgeable are you about the following services provided by McGill student groups?
Somewhat Very
Not at all Very little knowledgeable Knowledgeable knowledgeable Total
Black Students' Network (BSN) n 29 9 4 3 6 52
by students who declared being black (principally or partly)|% 56.6% 17.5% 6.8% 6.6% 12.5% 100.0%
Harm Reduction Centre (HRC) n 1,714 185 54 9 7 1,968
by all students|% 87.1% 9.4% 2.7% 0.5% 0.3% 100.0%
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Section 2 - Knowledge about Services Available for McGill Students

2.2 How knowledgeable are you about the following services provided by McGill student groups? (continuing)

Somewhat Very
Not at all Very little knowledgeable Knowledgeable knowledgeable Total
McGill MACES Scholarships n 15 23 25 8 4 75
by students registered at continuing education|% 20.5% 30.6% 33.1% 10.2% 5.6% 100.0%
Mature and Re-Entry Students' Association (MRSA) n 91 17 6 5 1 120
by mature students (undergraduates, 26 years old and over)|% 75.7% 13.9% 5.0% 4.3% 1.1% 100.0%
McGill First Aid n 1,110 371 312 136 47 1,977
by all students|% 56.2% 18.8% 15.8% 6.9% 2.4% 100.0%
McGill International Students Network (MISN) n 274 119 91 64 31 581
by students having principally a foreign citizenship (different .than % 47.2% 20.6% 15.7% 11.1% 4% 100.0%
American)
McGill Nightline (398-MAIN) n 713 406 452 288 127 1,985
by all students|% 35.9% 20.4% 22.8% 14.5% 6.4% 100.0%
McGill Student Parent Network n 50 20 6 5 3 84
by students parents|% 60.2% 24.3% 6.6% 5.7% 3.2% 100.0%
Midnight Kitchen (MK) n 909 361 347 236 133 1,986
by all students|% 45.8% 18.2% 17.5% 11.9% 6.7% 100.0%
McGill Walksafe n 445 402 594 404 136 1,981
by all students|% 22.4% 20.3% 30.0% 20.4% 6.9% 100.0%
Organic Campus n 1,052 405 285 165 53 1,960
by all students|% 53.7% 20.7% 14.5% 8.4% 2.7% 100.0%
PGSS Committee on Graduate Support n 140 58 56 31 16 300
by master's students|% 46.6% 19.5% 18.6% 10.2% 5.2% 100.0%
PGSS Committee on Graduate Support n 74 41 60 42 25 243
by doctoral students|% 30.5% 17.0% 24.8% 17.3% 10.4% 100.0%
PGSS Equity Committee n 199 57 30 4 7 298
by master's students|% 66.9% 19.1% 10.2% 1.4% 2.4% 100.0%
PGSS Equity Committee n 130 51 37 14 8 240
by doctoral students|% 54.4% 21.1% 15.4% 5.8% 3.3% 100.0%
PGSS/GPS Grants Program n 169 67 35 20 9 299
by master's students|% 56.5% 22.2% 11.6% 6.7% 3.0% 100.0%
PGSS/GPS Grants Program n 90 48 57 29 19 241
by doctoral students|% 37.2% 19.7% 23.6% 11.9% 7.7% 100.0%
Queer McGill n 47 29 50 40 24 191
by students who have a sexual orientation different than|
% 24.6% 15.2% 26.4% 20.9% 12.6% 100.0%
heterosexual
Sexual Assault Centre of McGill Students Society n 406 356 246 151 43 1,202
by female students|% 33.8% 29.7% 20.5% 12.6% 3.6% 100.0%
Sexual Assault Centre of McGill Students Society n 428 170 108 31 13 751
by male students|% 57.0% 22.7% 14.4% 4.2% 1.7% 100.0%
SSMU Drivesafe n 611 293 286 188 57 1,435
by undergraduate students|% 42.6% 20.4% 19.9% 13.1% 3.9% 100.0%
SSMU Volunteer Program n 802 325 194 80 19 1,420
by undergraduate students|% 56.5% 22.9% 13.7% 5.6% 1.4% 100.0%
Union for Gender Empowerment (UGE) n 948 134 69 31 17 1,199
by female students|% 79.0% 11.1% 5.8% 2.6% 1.4% 100.0%
Union for Gender Empowerment (UGE) n 621 80 34 10 4 749
by male students|% 82.9% 10.7% 4.6% 1.3% 0.6% 100.0%
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Section 3 - Language

3.1 What language(s) did you first learn at home or in childhood and still understand and use? Select all that apply.

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips| Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Doctorate Total

n % n % n % n %

English 1,104 75.1% 195 63.0% 142 56.5% 1,441 71.0%
French 598 40.7% 109 35.3% 55 21.7% 761 37.5%
Other 1 516 35.1% 134 43.4% 133 53.1% 783 38.6%
Other 2 71 4.8% 20 6.5% 19 7.7% 110 5.4%
Other 3 8 0.5% 6 1.9% 6 2.3% 19 0.9%
Total 1,469 100.0% 310 100.0% 251 100.0% 2,030 100.0%

3.2 In addition to the language(s) indicated in question 3.1, please indicate any other languages you know and still use in any way, (i.e., speaking or reading or writing).

Select all that apply.
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Doctorate Total
n % n % n % n %
English 660 54.9% 159 59.6% 135 62.9% 954 56.6%
French 710 59.0% 162 60.8% 103 47.8% 975 57.9%
Other 1 122 10.2% 24 8.9% 21 9.6% 167 9.9%
Other 2 19 1.6% 9 3.3% 6 2.9% 34 2.0%
Other 3 539 44.8% 112 42.2% 96 44.7% 748 44.4%
Total 1,203 100.0% 266 100.0% 215 100.0% 1,684 100.0%
3.3 What language(s) do you speak with friends and relatives? Select all that apply .
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Doctorate Total
n % n % n % n %
English 1,390 94.7% 277 89.4% 223 89.8% 1,890 93.3%
French 682 46.4% 149 48.0% 81 32.7% 912 45.0%
Other 1 484 33.0% 131 42.3% 135 54.2% 750 37.0%
Other 2 72 4.9% 22 7.0% 14 5.5% 107 5.3%
Other 3 7 5% 1 2% 6 2.3% 14 7%
Total 1,468 100.0% 310 100.0% 248 100.0% 2,027 100.0%
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Section 3 - Language

3.4 How would you rate your English language skills?

Speaking Understanding spoken English Writing Reading

n % n % n % n %

Bachelor's, UG Certs  Poor 4 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 0 0.0%
& Dips Fair 23 1.6% 3 0.2% 32 2.2% 10 0.7%
Good 106 7.2% 35 2.3% 125 8.5% 69 4.7%

Very Good 277 18.7% 199 12.8% 320 21.7% 244 16.6%

Excellent 1,067 72.3% 1,318 84.8% 993 67.4% 1,146 78.0%

Total 1,477 100.0% 1,555 100.0% 1,472 100.0% 1,469 100.0%

Master's, Graduate Poor 3 1.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.7% 1 0.3%
Certs & Dips Fair 12 4.0% 8 2.5% 9 3.0% 5 1.5%
Good 23 7.4% 14 4.4% 24 7.9% 15 5.0%

Very Good 66 21.4% 52 17.0% 69 22.2% 50 16.3%

Excellent 204 66.2% 233 75.8% 204 66.2% 237 76.9%

Total 308 100.0% 308 100.0% 309 100.0% 308 100.0%

Doctorate Poor 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 0 0.0%
Fair 7 3.0% 6 2.5% 4 1.5% 0 0.0%

Good 26 10.3% 17 6.6% 25 9.9% 12 4.7%

Very Good 65 26.0% 44 17.4% 68 27.2% 50 19.9%

Excellent 152 60.5% 184 73.4% 153 61.0% 189 75.4%

Total 251 100.0% 250 100.0% 250 100.0% 250 100.0%

Total Poor 8 0.4% 1 0.0% 5 0.3% 1 0.0%
Fair 43 2.1% 21 1.0% 45 2.2% 15 0.7%

Good 154 7.6% 68 3.4% 174 8.6% 97 4.8%

Very Good 408 20.0% 312 15.4% 457 22.5% 344 17.0%

Excellent 1,423 69.9% 1,630 80.2% 1,350 66.5% 1,571 77.5%

Total 2,036 100.0% 2,032 100.0% 2,031 100.0% 2,027 100.0%
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Section 3 - Language

3.5 While a student at McGill have you....

studied the English language
formally (e.g., formal courses
in English as a second
language, courses in English

taken informal steps to improve your
English language skills (e.g., joined a
conversation group)?

writing)?

n % n %

Bachelor's, UG Certs | Yes 227 15.5% 69 4.7%
& Dips No 1,238 84.5% 1,385 95.3%
Total 1,465 100.0% 1,454 100.0%

Master's, Graduate Yes a7 15.5% 28 9.3%
Certs & Dips No 258 84.5% 274 90.7%
Total 306 100.0% 302 100.0%

Doctorate Yes 45 18.0% 27 10.7%
No 205 82.0% 223 89.3%

Total 250 100.0% 249 100.0%

Total Yes 319 15.8% 123 6.2%
No 1,701 84.2% 1,882 93.8%

Total 2,021 100.0% 2,005 100.0%
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Section 3 - Language

3.6 To what extent are you interested in taking courses to improve the following aspects of your English language skills?

Speaking Understanding spoken English Writing Reading

n % n % n % n %

Bachelor's, UG Certs  Not at all 944 65.0% 1159 80.2% 649 44.7% 649 44.7%
& Dips Only a little 169 11.6% 129 8.9% 204 14.1% 204 14.1%
Somewhat interested 163 11.3% 70 4.9% 256 17.6% 256 17.6%

Interested 107 7.3% 52 3.6% 217 15.0% 217 15.0%

Very interested 69 4.7% 34 2.4% 125 8.6% 125 8.6%

Total 1,451 100.0% 1,445 100.0% 1,451 100.0% 1,451 100.0%

Master's, Graduate Not at all 200 65.4% 231 75.8% 165 54.0% 165 54.0%
Certs & Dips Only a little 35 11.3% 31 10.1% 42 13.7% 42 13.7%
Somewhat interested 30 9.8% 13 4.3% 29 9.5% 29 9.5%

Interested 20 6.5% 15 4.9% 32 10.6% 32 10.6%

Very interested 21 7.0% 15 4.9% 37 12.2% 37 12.2%

Total 305 100.0% 304 100.0% 306 100.0% 306 100.0%

Doctorate Not at all 152 61.9% 181 73.9% 125 50.8% 125 50.8%
Only a little 23 9.4% 16 6.5% 24 9.6% 24 9.6%

Somewhat interested 16 6.4% 13 5.2% 23 9.4% 23 9.4%

Interested 28 11.5% 14 5.6% 38 15.3% 38 15.3%

Very interested 26 10.7% 21 8.8% 37 14.9% 37 14.9%

Total 245 100.0% 245 100.0% 246 100.0% 246 100.0%

Total Not at all 1295 64.7% 1571 78.8% 939 46.9% 939 46.9%
Only a little 226 11.3% 175 8.8% 270 13.5% 270 13.5%

Somewhat interested 209 10.5% 97 4.8% 308 15.4% 308 15.4%

Interested 155 7.7% 81 4.1% 287 14.3% 287 14.3%

Very interested 116 5.8% 70 3.5% 199 9.9% 199 9.9%

Total 2,001 100.0% 1,994 100.0% 2,003 100.0% 2,003 100.0%
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Section 3 - Language

3.7 How would you rate your French language skills?

Speaking Understanding spoken French Writing Reading

n % n % n % n %

Bachelor's, UG Certs  Poor 286 19.5% 213 14.5% 323 22.0% 169 11.5%
& Dips Fair 288 19.7% 222 15.2% 322 22.0% 258 17.6%
Good 318 21.7% 293 20.0% 304 20.7% 326 22.3%

Very Good 227 15.5% 277 18.9% 228 15.6% 305 20.8%

Excellent 344 23.5% 459 31.4% 287 19.6% 405 27.7%

Total 1,465 100.0% 1,463 100.0% 1,465 100.0% 1,462 100.0%

Master's, Graduate Poor 73 23.6% 59 19.2% 92 29.9% 46 15.2%
Certs & Dips Fair 54 17.7% 51 16.7% 71 23.1% 62 20.1%
Good 60 19.6% 43 13.9% 51 16.6% 56 18.2%

Very Good 52 16.9% 66 21.6% 42 13.6% 61 19.9%

Excellent 69 22.3% 88 28.6% 51 16.7% 81 26.6%

Total 308 100.0% 308 100.0% 308 100.0% 305 100.0%

Doctorate Poor 100 40.1% 84 33.8% 112 44.9% 69 27.5%
Fair 50 19.9% 49 19.7% 61 24.2% 57 22.9%

Good 35 13.9% 38 15.1% 25 9.8% 45 17.9%

Very Good 31 12.5% 32 13.0% 22 8.7% 31 12.6%

Excellent 34 13.6% 46 18.3% 31 12.4% 48 19.2%

Total 250 100.0% 249 100.0% 250 100.0% 250 100.0%

Total Poor 459 22.7% 356 17.6% 527 26.1% 284 14.1%
Fair 392 19.4% 322 16.0% 454 22.5% 376 18.7%

Good 413 20.4% 373 18.5% 379 18.8% 426 21.1%

Very Good 311 15.4% 375 18.6% 292 14.4% 397 19.7%

Excellent 447 22.1% 593 29.4% 370 18.3% 534 26.5%

Total 2,022 100.0% 2,020 100.0% 2,022 100.0% 2,017 100.0%
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Section 3 - Language

3.8 While a student at McGill have you....

studied the French language

formally (e.g., formal courses
in French as a second

language, courses in French

taken informal steps to improve your
French language skills (e.g., joined a

conversation group)?

writing)?

n % n %

Bachelor's, UG Certs  Yes 276 18.9% 234 16.1%
& Dips No 1,186 81.1% 1,222 83.9%
Total 1,462 100.0% 1,456 100.0%

Master's, Graduate Yes 43 13.9% 50 16.2%
Certs & Dips No 264 86.1% 257 83.8%
Total 306 100.0% 306 100.0%

Doctorate Yes 49 20.1% 76 30.4%
No 196 79.9% 173 69.6%

Total 245 100.0% 248 100.0%

Total Yes 367 18.2% 360 17.9%
No 1,646 81.8% 1,651 82.1%

Total 2,013 100.0% 2,011 100.0%
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Section 3 - Language

3.9 To what extent are you interested in taking courses to improve the following aspects of your French language skills?

Speaking Understanding spoken French Writing Reading

n % n % n % n %

Bachelor's, UG Certs  Not at all 463 31.8% 542 37.3% 421 28.9% 523 36.2%
& Dips Only a little 139 9.6% 146 10.0% 224 15.4% 199 13.8%
Somewhat interested 225 15.4% 195 13.4% 263 18.0% 243 16.8%

Interested 283 19.4% 255 17.5% 299 20.5% 244 16.9%

Very interested 348 23.9% 318 21.8% 250 17.1% 235 16.3%

Total 1,457 100.0% 1,455 100.0% 1,457 100.0% 1,445 100.0%

Master's, Graduate Not at all 96 31.5% 106 34.7% 86 28.2% 112 36.6%
Certs & Dips Only a little 17 5.7% 24 7.7% 33 10.9% 24 7.7%
Somewhat interested 37 12.2% 36 11.7% 50 16.2% 42 13.8%

Interested 60 19.6% 53 17.2% 52 17.0% 52 17.1%

Very interested 95 31.1% 88 28.6% 85 27.7% 76 24.8%

Total 305 100.0% 307 100.0% 307 100.0% 306 100.0%

Doctorate Not at all 55 22.2% 63 25.4% 53 21.5% 68 27.3%
Only a little 28 11.3% 26 10.6% 38 15.5% 41 16.4%

Somewhat interested 24 9.7% 25 10.2% 44 17.6% 31 12.7%

Interested 64 25.8% 63 25.4% 58 23.3% 53 21.2%

Very interested 77 31.1% 71 28.5% 55 22.2% 56 22.5%

Total 249 100.0% 249 100.0% 247 100.0% 249 100.0%

Total Not at all 614 30.5% 712 35.4% 561 27.9% 703 35.2%
Only a little 185 9.2% 196 9.8% 296 14.7% 264 13.2%

Somewhat interested 286 14.2% 256 12.7% 356 17.7% 317 15.8%

Interested 406 20.2% 370 18.4% 409 20.3% 349 17.5%

Very interested 520 25.8% 476 23.7% 390 19.4% 367 18.4%

Total 2,011 100.0% 2,011 100.0% 2,011 100.0% 1,999 100.0%
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Section 4 - Financing your Education

Students in debt

n

%

Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips Yes 490 36.5%
No 854 63.5%
Total 1,344 100.0%
Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Yes 144 50.2%
No 143 49.8%
Total 286 100.0%
Doctorate Yes 106 46.8%
No 120 53.2%
Total 225 100.0%
Total Yes 740 39.9%
No 1,116 60.1%
Total 1,856 100.0%

4.1 To date, about how much repayable debt (if any) have you acquired to help finance your university education from the following

sources?

Debt from Debt
Debt from

government Ioa-ns frqm Debt fro.m from
financial parents/family other

student loans| . |
institutions sources
Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips N 340 136 143 47
Mean $10,491 $16,450 $13,632| $5,365
Median $8,000 $10,000 $6,000( $3,500
Minimum $686 $600 $400 $300
Maximum $80,000 $150,000 $100,000( $30,000
Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips N 107 40 34 11
Mean $16,169 $15,557 $11,200| $6,492
Median $12,000 $12,000 $8,500| $4,000
Minimum $12* $1,000 $1,000( $2,000
Maximum $80,000 $75,000 $50,000( $30,000
Doctorate N 72 30 23 12
Mean $19,199 $15,529 $15,452| $5,334
Median $14,000 $10,000 $5,000| $3,300
Minimum $1,800 $1,000 $500 $950
Maximum $100,000 $50,000 $150,000( $20,000
Total N 519 206 200 70
Mean $12,869 $16,142 $13,425| S$5,539
Median $10,000 $10,000 $6,000| $3,300
Minimum $12* $600 $400(  $300
Maximum $100,000 $150,000 $150,000( $30,000

* $12 is probably an erroneous response. The next value is $686. The mean is around $25 less than it should be.
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Section 4 - Financing your Education

Level of indebtedness

Sum of debts

Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips N 486
Mean $16,464
Median $10,000
Minimum $500
Maximum $170,000
Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips N 143
Mean $19,701
Median $15,000
Minimum S12*
Maximum $96,000
Doctorate N 106
Mean $21,470
Median $14,000
Minimum $500
Maximum $150,000
Total N 734
Mean $17,813
Median $11,000
Minimum $12*
Maximum $170,000

* see note above.

4.2 What financial contributions do your parents make to your education? Select all that apply .

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips| Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Doctorate Total

n % n % n % n %

Help pay for your room and board 961 74.8% 81 46.2% 48  43.2%| 1,090 69.4%
Help pay for tuition 1,001 77.9% 89 50.9% 38  347%| 1,128 71.8%
Help pay for books 846 65.8% 57 32.3% 19 17.6% 922 58.7%
Provide spending money 630 49.0% 69 39.6% 35 31.4% 734 46.7%
Other 88 6.8% 34 19.6% 25 22.6% 147 9.4%
Total 1,286 100.0% 175 100.0% 110 100.0%| 1,571 100.0%

4.3 What was your parents' gross annual income in 2008 (in Canadian dollars)?

The results for this question are not presented because we have reason to doubt their validity; many students commented that they were

unable to answer the question.
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Section 5 - Persons with Disabilities

5.1 Do you have a disability condition that has an impact on your life at McGill?

n %
Yes 103 5.2%
No 1,886 94.8%
Total 1,989 100.0%

Responses at questions 5.2 and 5.3 are based only on students who reported
having a physical disability (5.1 = yes).

5.2 If yes, what type(s) of condition(s) do you consider yourself to have? Select all that apply .

n %
Mental health condition 38 39.2%
Chronic medical condition 22 22.7%
Physical 14 14.4%
Learning disability 13 13.4%
Attention deficit disorder 11 11.3%
Hearing impairment 9 9.3%
Vision impairment 8 8.2%
Mobility 4 4.1%
Speech Impairment (e.g., stuttering) 2 2.1%
Other 7 7.2%
Total 97 100.0%

5.3 Do you receive services through the Office for Students with Disabilities at McGill University?

n %
Yes 31 31.0%
No 69 69.0%
Total 100 100.0%
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Section 6 - Sex, Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation

6.1 Sex

n %
Male 788 39.0%
Female 1,231 60.9%
Other 3 0.1%
Total 2,022 100.0%

* these results are not weighted. They are the numbers of male and female as declared by the respondents.

6.2 As which of the following do you identify? Select all that apply .

n %
aman 787 39.0%
awoman 1,227 60.8%
transgender 6 0.3%
other 11 0.5%
Total 2,018 100.0%

* these results are not weighted. They are the numbers as declared by the respondents.

6.3 Does your gender identity correspond with the sex on your original birth document (e.g., birth certificate)?

n %
Yes 2,010 99.2%
No 16 0.8%
Total 2,026 100.0%

6.4 What do you consider your sexual orientation to be?

n %
Heterosexual 1,777 88.3%
Homosexual 77 3.8%
Bisexual 82 4.1%
Asexual/Other 35 1.7%
Don't know 41 2.0%
Total 2,012 100.0%
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Section 7- Geographic, Ethnic and Cultural Origin

7.1 Where were you born? (question from Statistics Canada's 2006 Census)

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips| Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Doctorate Total
n % n % n % n %
Born in Quebec 504 34.4% 99 32.5% 31 12.5% 634 31.4%
Born in provinces other than Quebec 410 28.0% 80 26.2% 60 31.4% 550 27.3%
Born outside Canada 550 37.6% 126 41.3% 157 82.2% 833 41.3%
Total 1,464 100.0% 305 100.0% 248 129.8% 2,017 100.0%
7.2 Of what country (ies) are you a citizen? (question from Statistics Canada's 2006 Census; select all that apply )
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips| Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Doctorate Total
n % n % n % n %
Canada, by birth 933 64.3% 176 58.3% 93 37.5% 1,202 60.0%
Canada, by naturalization 224 15.4% 36 11.9% 37 15.0% 297 14.8%
Other country 65 4.5% 9 3.1% 11 4.3% 86 4.3%
Other country 2 573 39.5% 123 40.7% 153 61.8% 849 42.4%
Total 1,452 100.0% 303 100.0% 247 100.0% 2,002 100.0%
7.3 Of what country (ies) are your parents, stepparents or guardians citizens? Select all that apply .
Mother Father Stepmother Stepfather Guardians
Canada, by birth n 864 822 61 64 14
% 43.2% 41.6% 52.8% 55.1% 53.8%
Canada, by naturalization n 480 504 6 16 8
% 24.0% 25.5% 4.8% 13.9% 30.8%
Other country n 924 823 40 35 10
% 46.2% 41.7% 34.5% 29.7% 38.5%
Other country 2 n 78 177 8 5 1
% 3.9% 9.0% 7.1% 4.5% 5.2%
Other country 3 n 5 14 4 4 0
% 0.3% 0.7% 3.0% 3.4% 0.0%
Other country 4 n 3 4 1 2 0
% 0.1% 0.2% 0.9% 1.4% 0.0%
Total n 1,999 1,976 116 117 26
% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Section 7- Geographic, Ethnic and Cultural Origin

7.4 What were the ethnic or cultural origins of your ancestors? (question from Statistics Canada's 2006 Census)

Results for primary ancestors

n %

British Isles origins 308 16.1%
French origins 172 9.0%
Aboriginal origins 14 0.8%
Other North American origins 273 14.3%
Caribbean origins 22 1.1%
Latin, Central and South American origins 32 1.7%
European origins 563 29.5%
African origins 29 1.5%
Arab origins 78 4.1%
West Asian origins 44 2.3%
South Asian origins 105 5.5%
East and Southeast Asian origins 270 14.1%
Oceania origins 1 0.0%
Total 1,910 100.0%

7.5 Are you an Aboriginal person, that is, North American Indian, Métis or Inuit (Eskimo)? (question from Statistics Canada's 2006 Census)

Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips Graduate (Master's, Graduate Total
Certs & Dips, and Doctorate)
n % n % n %
Yes 11 0.8% 3 0.6% 13 0.7%
No 1,421 99.2% 538 99.4% 1,960 99.3%
Total 1,432 100.0% 541 100.0% 1,973 100.0%
7.6 Which of the following are you? (Categories from Statistics Canada's 2006 Census; select all that apply )
Respondents' current program level
Bachelor's, UG Certs & Dips Master's, Graduate Certs & Dips Doctorate Total
n % n % n % n %
White 1,056 73.4% 210 69.3% 139 56.4% 1,405 70.7%
Chinese 153 10.6% 24 8.1% 22 9.0% 200 10.0%
South Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) 83 5.7% 18 6.0% 19 7.9% 120 6.0%
Black 38 2.7% 10 3.2% 6 2.5% 54 2.7%
Filipino 12 0.8% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 13 0.7%
Latin American 44 3.1% 18 6.0% 15 5.9% 77 3.9%
Southeast Asian 28 2.0% 2 0.6% 4 1.7% 34 1.7%
Arab 56 3.9% 15 5.0% 17 6.7% 88 4.4%
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, etc.) 16 1.1% 4 1.4% 19 7.7% 40 2.0%
Korean 30 2.1% 3 0.9% 3 1.1% 35 1.8%
Japanese 15 1.0% 6 1.9% 3 1.2% 23 1.2%
Other 72 5.0% 11 3.7% 16 6.5% 99 5.0%
Total 1,439 100.0% 303 100.0% 247 100.0% 1,989 100.0%
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Section 8- Religion

8.1 With what religion (if any) do you identify? Select all that apply .

n %
Aboriginal spirituality 12 0.6%
Baha'i 5 0.3%
Buddhism 58 3.1%
Christianity 729 39.0%
Confucianism 12 0.6%
Hindu 45 2.4%
Islam 120 6.4%
Jain 1 0.1%
Judaism 144 7.7%
Paganism 11 0.6%
Shintoism 4 0.2%
Sikh 6 0.3%
Taoism 9 0.5%
Other 40 2.1%
No religion 819 43.8%
Total 1,871 100.0%

8.2 What is your religious background? Select all that apply .

n %
Aboriginal spirituality 0.3%
Baha'i 4 0.2%
Buddhism 74 3.9%
Christianity 1,210 64.0%
Confucianism 9 0.5%
Hindu 54 2.9%
Islam 152 8.1%
Jain 2 0.1%
Judaism 160 8.5%
Paganism 2 0.1%
Shintoism 5 0.2%
Sikh 8 0.4%
Taoism 13 0.7%
Other 31 1.6%
No religion 330 17.5%
Total 1,891 100.0%

8.3 How important is religion in your day-to-day life?

n %
Not at all important 1,037 52.2%
Somewhat important 489 24.6%
Important 191 9.6%
Very important 133 6.7%
Extremely important 136 6.8%
Total 1,986 100.0%
8.4 What is the frequency of your religious practice?

Respondents' current program level

Bachelor's, UG Certs

Master's, Graduate

& Dips Certs & Dips Doctorate Total

n % n % n % n %

Never 523 36.5% 116 38.4% 102 42.1% 740 37.5%
Seldom (for example, special holiday) 606 42.3% 125 41.4% 70 28.9% 800 40.5%
Regularly (once a month or more) 132 9.2% 27 9.1% 21 8.7% 180 9.1%
Very regularly (once a week or more) 171 12.0% 33 11.1% 49 20.2% 253 12.8%
Total 1,431  100.0% 302 100.0% 241  100.0% 1,974 100.0%
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Section 9 - Identity

9.1 How important are each of the following for your own sense of identity?

Not at all Of very little Somewhat Very
) . | Important | Total
important  importance important important
Language n 88 203 452 657 587 1,986
Row % 4.4% 10.2% 22.8% 33.1% 29.5% 100.0%
Disability (for students who reported having a disability) n 27 21 19 23 9 100
Row % 27.4% 20.8% 19.4% 23.1% 9.3% 100.0%
Gender n 145 218 532 675 401 1,972
Row % 7.3% 11.1% 27.0% 34.3% 20.4% 100.0%
Sexual orientation n 261 407 577 484 221 1,950
Row % 13.4% 20.9% 29.6% 24.8% 11.3% 100.0%
Country of origin n 132 252 535 626 432 1,978
Row % 6.7% 12.7% 27.1% 31.7% 21.8% 100.0%
Ethnic / cultural background n 148 336 526 527 431 1,968
Row % 7.5% 17.1% 26.7% 26.8% 21.9% 100.0%
Religion n 739 418 354 220 223 1,955
Row % 37.8% 21.4% 18.1% 11.3% 11.4% 100.0%
Other n 3 2 25 93 171 294
Row % 1.1% 0.7% 8.5% 31.6% 58.2% 100.0%
9.2 Have you experienced discrimination by people who work at McGill University with respect to any of the following?
Not at all Very little Somewhat Quite alot Very much Total
Language n 1,613 204 122 19 6 1,964
Row % 82.1% 10.4% 6.2% 1.0% 0.3% 100.0%
Disability n 73 13 7 1 4 98
Students with disabilities Row % 74.5% 13.3% 7.1% 1.0% 4.1% 100.0%
Gender n 1,042 80 50 12 2 1,186
Female students Row % 87.9% 6.7% 4.2% 1.0% 0.2% 100.0%
Male students n 719 16 16 1 3 755
Row % 95.2% 2.1% 2.1% 0.1% 0.4% 100.0%
Sexual orientation n 1,672 27 8 0 3 1,710
Heterosexuals Row % 97.8% 1.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%
Homosexuals, bisexuals & others n 155 17 11 3 0 187
Row % 83.0% 9.3% 6.0% 1.7% 0.0% 100.0%
Country of origin n 1,770 100 68 11 7 1,957
Row % 90.5% 5.1% 3.5% 0.6% 0.4% 100.0%
Ethnic / cultural background n 1,311 36 27 2 3 1,378
White Row % 95.1% 2.6% 2.0% 0.1% 0.2% 100.0%
. n 151 18 19 2 3 193
Chinese
Row % 78.1% 9.5% 10.1% 1.0% 1.4% 100.0%
South Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) n 98 / 10 2 0 118
Row % 83.7% 6.4% 8.6% 1.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Black n 40 4 7 1 0 52
Row % 77.4% 6.8% 13.7% 2.2% 0.0% 100.0%
o n 11 3 0 0 0 14
Filipino
Row % 78.3% 21.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
. . n 62 7 2 2 1 74
Latin american
Row % 84.1% 9.6% 3.3% 2.1% 0.9% 100.0%
Southeast Asian n 29 2 ! 0 ! 33
Row % 87.1% 5.8% 4.0% 0.0% 3.0% 100.0%
Arab n 74 4 3 1 2 83
Row % 88.1% 4.9% 3.9% 0.9% 2.1% 100.0%
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, etc.) n 30 > ! 0 0 36
Row % 84.6% 13.4% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 27 5 0 1 0 33
Korean
Row % 82.2% 13.7% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0% 100.0%
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Section 9 - Identity

Not at all Very little Somewhat Quite alot Very much Total
Japanese n 16 2 3 1 0 23
P Row % 73.0% 9.7% 12.9% 4.4% 0.0% 100.0%
oth n 79 4 9 1 3 96
er
Row % 82.2% 3.9% 9.8% 0.8% 3.3% 100.0%
Religion n 7 1 1 0 0 10
Students who identify themselves with ABORIGINAL SPIRITUALITY Row % 74.6% 11.5% 13.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
h L. n 4 0 1 0 0 5
i i i HAI
Students who identify themselves with BA Row % 75.1% 0.0% 20.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ho id fvth | h s n 46 4 1 1 0 53
i i ith BUDDHISM
Students who identify themselves wi Row % 87.5% 8.0% 2.6% 1.9% 0.0% 100.0%
n 656 22 7 3 2 690
Students who identify th | ith CHRISTIANITY
udents who tgentity themseives wi Row % 95.0% 3.2% 1.1% 0.4% 0.2% 100.0%
n 10 0 1 0 0 12
Students who identify th | ith CONFUCIANISM
udents who identity themseves wi Row % 88.4% 0.0% 11.6% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 37 1 5 0 0 43
Students who identify th | ith HINDU
udents who identity themseves wi Row % 86.0% 2.9% 11.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n g5 9 8 0 2 114
Students who identify th | ith ISLAM
udents whodentity themselves wi Row % 83.0% 8.1% 7.1% A% 1.4% 100.0%
n 0 0 1 0 0 1
Students who identify th I ith JAIN
udents whodentity themselves wi Row % 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 112 12 9 2 0 135
Students who identify th | ith JUDAISM
udents who identity themseves wi Row % 82.9% 9.1% 6.6% 1.3% 0.0% 100.0%
n 7 1 1 0 0 9
Students who identify th | ith PAGANISM
udents who identity themseves wi Row % 73.6% 11.7% 14.7% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 3 0 1 0 0 4
Students who identify th | ith SHINTOISM
udents who identity themseves wi Row % 69.3% 0.0% 30.7% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 4 0 1 0 0 6
Students who identify th | ith SIKH
udents who identity themseives wi Row % 75.2% 0.0% 24.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 6 0 1 0 0 8
Students who identify th | ith TAOISM
udents who identity themseives wi Row % 82.0% .0% 18.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 751 19 7 1 0 778
Students who identify th | ith NO RELIGION
udents whoigentity themselves wi Row % 96.5% 2.5% 0.9% 0.1% 0.0% 100.0%
n 32 1 3 0 0 37
Students who identify th | ith OTHER RELIGION
udents whoigentity themselves wi Row % 86.5% 2.7% 8.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
9.3 Have you experienced discrimination by McGill students with respect to any of the following?
Not at all Very little Somewhat Quite alot Very much Total
Language n 1,525 262 145 25 6 1963
Row % 77.7% 13.3% 7.4% 1.3% 0.3% 100.0%
Disability n 77 11 8 0 1 97
Students with disabilities Row % 79.8% 11.1% 8.2% 0.0% 0.9% 100.0%
Gender n 997 105 63 14 2 1,181
Female students Row % 84.4% 8.9% 5.3% 1.2% 0.2% 100.0%
Male students n 708 30 12 3 0 753
Row % 94.0% 4.0% 1.6% 0.4% 0.0% 100.0%
Sexual orientation n 1,651 42 9 3 0 1,704
Heterosexuals Row % 96.9% 2.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 100.0%
Homosexuals, bisexuals & others n e 36 23 2 2 185
’ Row % 66.4% 19.2% 12.2% 1.1% 1.1% 100.0%
Country of origin n 1,682 153 92 21 4 1,952
Row % 86.2% 7.8% 4.7% 1.1% 0.2% 100.0%
Ethnic / cultural background n 1,260 70 41 11 1 1,382
White Row % 91.1% 5.0% 3.0% 0.8% 0.1% 100.0%
Chinese n 143 27 22 2 1 195
Row % 73.4% 13.9% 11.2% 1.0% 0.4% 100.0%
n 87 18 10 1 1 116
South Asi .g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.
outh Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) I i 15.3% i~ . 0.6% 100.0%
Black n 39 6 6 2 0 54
Row % 72.9% 11.0% 12.0% 4.2% 0.0% 100.0%
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Section 9 - Identity

Not at all Very little Somewhat Quite alot Very much Total
o n 12 1 0 1 0 14
Filipino
Row % 86.6% 5.2% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 100.0%
. . n 59 8 6 0 0 74
Latin american
Row % 79.9% 11.5% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Southeast Asian n 28 2 3 ! 0 34
Row % 83.1% 6.6% 8.0% 2.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Arab n 65 10 4 4 0 83
Row % 78.3% 12.3% 4.6% 4.8% 0.0% 100.0%
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, etc.) n 3 6 4 ! 0 36
Row % 70.3% 15.6% 11.9% 2.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Korean n 22 8 3 0 0 33
Row % 65.9% 25.1% 9.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
n 16 1 4 0 1 23
Japanese
Row % 71.9% 6.1% 17.7% 0.0% 4.4% 100.0%
Other n 67 14 10 5 0 96
Row % 70.2% 14.7% 10.0% 5.1% 0.0% 100.0%
Religion n 10 1 0 0 0 12
Students who identify themselves with ABORIGINAL SPIRITUALITY Row % 88.3% 11.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with BAHA[ n 4 0 ! 0 0 >
Row % 75.2% 0.0% 24.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with BUDDHISM n 46 3 4 0 0 >3
Row % 86.1% 6.1% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with CHRISTIANITY n 297 49 37 > 0 688
Row % 86.7% 7.1% 5.3% 0.7% 0.1% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with CONFUCIANISM n 10 0 ! 0 0 1
Row % 90.6% 0.0% 9.4% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with HINDU n 35 2 4 0 ! 42
Row % 83.0% 5.9% 9.4% 0.0% 1.7% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with ISLAM n 83 17 8 2 0 111
Row % 75.4% 15.1% 7.4% 2.1% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with JAIN n ! 0 0 0 0 !
Row % 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with JUDAISM n 98 18 18 2 ! 137
Row % 71.3% 13.3% 13.1% 1.8% 0.5% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with PAGANISM n ° ! 0 0 0 11
Row % 87.3% 12.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with SHINTOISM n 4 0 0 0 0 4
Row % 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with SIKH n 6 0 0 0 0 6
Row % 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with TAOISM n 8 0 ! 0 0 °
Row % 88.9% .0% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with NO RELIGION n 724 24 1 6 ! 765
Row % 94.6% 3.1% 1.5% 0.7% 0.1% 100.0%
Students who identify themselves with OTHER RELIGION n 25 8 4 ! 0 38
Row % 65.8% 21.1% 10.5% 3.0% 0.0% 100.0%
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